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Coming up: 
Tue 4 Mar Rm 6 & 9 camp meeting 5.30pm 

Thu 6 Mar School beginners evening 5.30pm 

Fri 7 Mar Minecraft swap day 

Fri 7 Mar Assembly 

Fri 14 Mar Y7&8 vaccinations 

Wed 12 Mar Hockey Big Day Out 

Fri 21 Mar Thames Valley swimming sports 

 

 

  

 

 

 

2024 Start Date & School Terms 
 

Term 1: Thursday 30 January to Friday 11 April 

Term 2: Monday 28 April to Friday 27 June 

 

 

Kia ora tātou  
 

If you have, or know of, any students about to start 
school please come along to our school beginners 
evening this Thursday at 5.30pm in Room 1. 
 

Congratulations to all of our finalists at today’s 
senior swimming event.  Students selected will 
compete at the Thames Valley swimming event on 
Friday 21st March at Centennial Pool.  Many thanks 
to everyone who helped today. 
 

                                David Brock, Principal – Tumuaki 
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 Te rerenga korero:   
  

Whakarongo mai  - Listen here 
 

Titiro mai - Look this way 
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Community Notices 

 

 

 

 

 

Minecraft Swap Day 
 

This Friday 7th March bring your double-up 

Minecraft cards to swap at school.   

Keep your originals at home so you don’t lose 

them, but if you have any double-ups, bring them 

to school to swap. 
 

 
 

Moanataiari After-School Care 
 

Our after-school care service will continue to run 
from our school kitchen and Room 4 library.  The 
service is structured with homework supervision 
and assistance as well as fun activities with our 
very experienced and qualified teacher aide, 
Donna Weir.  Bookings can be made through our 
school office (868 6504) or by contacting Donna 
directly on 027 547 9407.  Casual or regular 
bookings cost $7.00 per hour per child. 

 
 


